

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 10996-10997/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2012 in SA No.1444/2000
dated 23/04/2012 in SA No.1444/2000,CMMA No.122702/2012 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AWANI KUMAR UPADHYAY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON.HIGH COURT OF JUD.AT ALLAHABAD &ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 25/06/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harshvir Pratap Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sharad Kumar Vaish, Adv. for
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent
No. 2 Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neoma Vasdev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 1-2 for permission to file Special Leave
Petitions are granted.

I.A. for impleadment of Registrar General, High Court
of Judicature at Allahabad as a party respondent in these
Special Leave Petitions is also granted.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master