

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18859-18860/2012

AWANI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON.HIGH COURT OF JUD.AT ALLAHABAD &ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sharad Kumar Vaish, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been confirmed that one Advocate, Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta has filed an appearance for respondent No.3 on today itself. He wants some more time to file counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is requesting to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Item No.85

-2-

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 4.9.2012.

List thereafter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, without waiting for counter affidavit and any formal order to that effect from this court.

		(S.G. SHAH) REGISTRAR
--	--	--------------------------

rd