

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) No(s).18859-18860/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2012 in SA No.1444/2000 dated 23/04/2012 in SA No.1444/2000,CMMA No.122702/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AWANI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON.HIGH COURT OF JUD.AT ALLAHABAD &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file rejoinder affidavit,clarification/direction and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harshvir Pratap Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B.P. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Harshvir Pratap Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.1.

Hearing concluded.

Order reserved.

[Mahabir Singh]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master