

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS.15-16 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1340-1341 OF 2013

Awani Kumar Upadhyay

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Hon. High Court of Judicature  
at Allahabad and Others

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the applicant, as well as the learned counsel for the High Court.

On going through the order passed by this Court on 13th February, 2013, and the material placed by the learned Standing Counsel for the High Court regarding the proposed enquiry, we feel that no further clarification is required as claimed by the applicant. However, it is made clear that in the proposed enquiry the applicant is free to put forth all objections and if earlier order is applicable to his claim, he is free to point out the same.

With the above observations, the interlocutory applications are disposed of.

(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....CJI.

.....J.  
(RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI)

New Delhi;  
September 20, 2013.

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.15-16 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1340-1341 OF 2013

AWANI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HON.HIGH COURT OF JUD.AT ALLAHABAD &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/direction)

Date: 20/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH (Did not participate)

For Appellant(s)/  
Applicant                      Mr. Harshvir Pratap Sharma, Adv.  
   Mr. Sanjay Bhat, Adv.  
   Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)              Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR  
   Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.  
   Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.  
   Mr. Prasenjit Kumar Chakravarty, Adv.  
  
   Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR  
  
   Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The interlocutory applications are disposed of in terms of  
the signed order.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

| |(Savita Sainani)  
| |Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)